CTER SELECTION AND (CR) 1 M 8/30/95 FEDRIDA DIVISION OF CONGRATIO

ER BELECTION AND (CR): M 8/30/90 1:53 PM

PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM

(((H95000009632))) ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET
TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FROM: FAS-T CORP. AGENTG, INC.
DEPARTMENT OF STATE 8400 NW 53RD ST
STATE OF FLORIDA SUITE C-100
A00 FOST BAINED STREET MIAMI FL 33166-

A09 EAST GAINED STREET MIAMI FL 33166-TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399 CONTACT: LIDIA FERNANDEZ (204) 922-4000 PHONE: (305) 599-0839

FAX: (904) 922-4000 PHONE: (305) 599-0839 FAX: (305) 592-9591

(((H95000009632))) DOCUMENT TYPE: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

NAME: BIOACTIF SKINCARE PRODUCTS, IMOX L.C.

FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H95000009632 CURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED
TIME REQUESTED: 09/70/1985

DATE REQUESTED: 08/30/1995

CERTIFIED COPIES: 0

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 0

METHOD OF DELIVERY: FAX

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$285.00

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet when submitting documents to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit

number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

** INVALID SELECTION...PLEASE RE-ENTER **

8/30/95 FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

1:53 PM

FILED
95 AUG 30 PM 4: 28
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

8/3/

"Mattern 1820 To Roth &

32 VNC 30 BH 5: 28

UECHAED

н95000009632

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED, LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

BIOACTIF Skincage PRODUCTS L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company

P.D. BOX 65-0564 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33465

ARTICLE III - Duration: The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:

PERPETUAL

ARTICLE IV - Management: (check and complete the appropriate statement)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(cs) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are;

MARY REGUELA - 9240 SW 725T Suite 201 NIANI F139173
ALBO REQUELA - 9240 S.W. 725T. Suite 201

☐ The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/ arc:

Prepared by: Mary Reguera 9240 SW 72nd St. Suite 201

Miemi, F1 33173 (305) 267-1512

H95000009632

CR18079(7/93)

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

This right is permitted in the event that one or the existing members terminates or is unable to continue con an active member or the sompany.

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

The Right OF the REMAINING MEMBELS to eouthine the business is to be necepted.

APPIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of
The mideraphico memora at a control of the control
BIODOTIF SKNOPE Products deposes and says:
1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$ 500 .
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is \$ \(\lambda \text{DOO} = \text{. A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.} \)
4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is \$\\(\subseteq \frac{500}{200} \). This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.
ARROWAL
Signature of mamber or authorized representative of a member.
The Van Arment the List of the State of the
(In second note with metion bunder, by persons continued the facts stated herein are true.)

FILING FEE: \$ 250 for Articles of Organization and Affidavit

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, F) ORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTER ED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company in: BIORCTIF SKINCARE PERBUCTS L.C.			-
2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is: Mary REGUERA (Name)	[]유	95 AUG 30 PH 4: 28	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I wereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. It is then agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complet a performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my positio as registered agent.

(Signature) Que 30,1795

FILING FEE: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent